
 CONTACT INFORMATION MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY

Dr. Steven Borish     

Professor                

E-mail:steven.borish@csueastbay.edu             

*Adult  Development Advisor 

11:00am-1:00pm  

(ONLINE) 

12:00am-1:00pm 

(ONLINE)

Dr. John Bunce        

Assistant Professor

E-mail:john.bunce@csueastbay.edu             

*Early Childhood&Childhood Development 

https://csueb.zoom.us/j/88083530020

10:00am-

11:30am  

(Online)

10:00am-

11:30am  

(Online)

Dr. Christina Chin-

Newman               

Professor                           

E-mail:christina.chin-newman@csueastbay.edu                                     

*Early Childhood & Childhood Dev Advisor 11:00am-12:00pm   

(Online)

5:00pm-6:00pm 

(online)

Dr. Lynn Comerford  

Professor     

E-mail:lynn.comerford@csueastbay.edu                           

*Childhood Dev.&Women's Dev. Advisor 
4:00-6:00pm 

(ONLINE) 

Dr. Patricia Drew     

Associate Professor               

E-mail:patricia.drew@csueastbay.edu                          
*Women's &Adult Development  Advisor 

12:00pm-2:00pm 

(ONLINE)

Dr. Jiansheng Guo    

Professor 

E-mail:jsh.guo@csueastbay.edu                                                 

*Early Childhood&Childhood Dev Advisor 
4:15pm-6:15pm  

(ONLINE)

4:15pm-6:15pm  

(ONLINE)

Dr. Mariana Guzzardo 

Assistant Professor

Email: mariana.guzzardo@csueastbay.edu        

*Adulthood& Gerontology Advisor 

https://csueb.zoom.us/j/87671497585

3:00pm-4:00pm 

(online)

3:00pm-4:00pm 

(online)

Dr. Keri O'Neal            

Department Chair 

Email: keri.oneal@csueastbay.edu                                  

*Adolescent &Undeclared Option Advisor
10:00-11:30am 

(Online)

10:00-11:30am 

(Online)

Dr. Xeno Rasmusson    

Associate Professor  

Email: xeno.rasmusson@csueastbay.edu                         

*Adult  Development Advisor 
4:00pm-5:30pm  

(Online)

4:00pm-5:30pm  

(Online)

Dr. Rachael Stryker    

Associate Professor 

Email: rachael.stryker@csueastbay.edu           

*Childhood Development Advisor 
10:00-11:30am 

(Online)

10:00-11:30am 

(Online)

HUMAN DEVELOPMENT/ WOMEN'S STUDIES
MAJOR/MINOR- ADVISING OFFICE HOURS  -  Spring 2021

            Department Office Hours - Monday-Friday Via Email LD.Larkins@csueastbay.edu, Danielle.Lowen@csueastbay.edu                                                                

ADVISING IS POSSIBLE THROUGH E-MAIL. YOU DO NOT NEED AN APPOINTMENT FOR DROP-IN OFFICE HOURS. STUDENTS MAY ALSO E-MAIL FACULTY FOR ADVISING 

ONLINE.

LECTURERS DO NOT DO ADVISING.                     



 

 

 


